## **Joinder to Interlocal Agreement**

## **Establishing The**

## Florida E-Filing Authority

This Joinder to Interlocal Agreement Establishing the Florida E-Filing Authority, is executed and delivered by the Clerk of the Circuit Court set forth below as of the day of, 2024.
WHEREAS certain Clerks of the Circuit Court and the Clerk of the Florida Supreme Court entered into that certain Interlocal Agreement Establishing the Florida E-filing Authority dated as of September 15, 2010 (the "Interlocal Agreement"), for the establishment and operation of an internet portal for the electronic filing of court documents, as more particularly described in the Interlocal Agreement; and
WHEREAS Section 2.3 of the Interlocal Agreement contemplates other Clerks of the Circuit Court joining in the Interlocal Agreement; and
WHEREAS the undersigned desires to join in the Interlocal Agreement.
NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to Section 2.3 of the Interlocal Agreement I, as the duly elected Clerk of the Circuit Court in and for Jefferson County, Florida, hereby join the Interlocal Agreement, becoming a party the Interlocal Agreement and a member of the Florida Court E-Filing Authority as established by the Interlocal Agreement.
Dated this day of,2024
Clerk of the Circuit Court
By:
Name: